	1
	2
	_ ব
	4
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	a
	2
1	U
1	1
1	2
1	-234567890123456789012345678901234
1	<u>ر</u>
ا ا	7
7	5
1	6
1	7
1	8
1	9
ว	ñ
っっ	1
2	ว
<u>ح</u>	2
۲	J
<u> </u>	4
2	5
2	6
2	7
2	8
2	9
3	0
3	1
٦ ٦	່ວ
3	2
つつ	J 1
3	4
Š	S
3	6
3	_
33333	8
3	9
4	0
4	1
4	2
4	ユ
4	1

45

46 47

48

49

Submitted by: ASSEMBLY CHAIR OSSIANDER,

VICE-CHAIR DRUMMOND, AND ASSEMBLY PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE CHAIR GUTIERREZ

CLERK'S OFFICE APPROVED 9-29-09

Date: _

Municipal Clerk Prepared by: September 29, 2009 For reading:

ANCHORAGE, ALASKA AR NO. 2009-229

A RESOLUTION OF THE ANCHORAGE MUNICIPAL ASSEMBLY STATING ITS PROTEST REGARDING THE RENEWAL OF BEVERAGE DISPENSARY LIQUOR LICENSE #806 FOR NURA ABDUL-HALIM, OFFICE COCKTAIL LOUNGE, LOCATED AT 545 EAST NORTHERN LIGHTS BOULEVARD. AND AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL **CLERK TO TAKE CERTAIN ACTION.**

WHEREAS, Nura Abdul-Halim has made an application with the Alcoholic Beverage Control (ABC) Board and has paid the required fee for a renewal of Beverage Dispensary Liquor License #806, to be used for Office Cocktail Lounge, located at 545 East Northern Lights Boulevard, Anchorage, Alaska; and

WHEREAS, the Assembly must enter any protest to the ABC Board within 60 days following receipt of the application; and

WHEREAS, the Anchorage Municipal Clerk received a copy of this application on August 7, 2009 and has determined that the last day for the Assembly to file a protest is October 6, 2009; and

WHEREAS, the Assembly Meeting on September 29, 2009 is the last scheduled regular meeting of the Anchorage Assembly prior to the expiration of the protest period; and

WHEREAS, the Municipal Clerk reports the following status concerning this location:

- No ABC Board violations and/or incidents are on file that would lead to an 1. ABC Board violation;
- There are taxes owing to the Municipality of Anchorage in the amount of 2. \$1596.64

WHEREAS, protest by the Assembly is in order until Municipal Clerk confirmation that outstanding items required for this location have been completed;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES:

- The Anchorage Assembly hereby enters its PROTEST for a Renewal of Section 1. Beverage Dispensary Liquor License #806 until this condition is met:
 - Taxes owing to the Municipality of Anchorage in the amount of \$1596.64 are paid in full.

Section 2. A copy of this Assembly Resolution may be presented to the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board as proof that the Anchorage Assembly, as the local governing body, has stated its protest in order to allow the Director of the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board to hold processing of Beverage Dispensary Liquor License #4935 under local protest, until receipt by the Director of confirmation from the Municipal Clerk that the conditions in Section 1 have been met, and this protest is lifted as authorized by this Assembly Resolution.

Section 3. The Anchorage Assembly hereby authorizes the Municipal Clerk, upon Municipal Clerk confirmation that all conditions in Section 1 have been met, to provide written notification to the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board that this protest by the Anchorage Assembly is lifted, without further action by the Assembly.

Debbis Ossiander

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Anchorage Assembly this 39 day of Splander, 2009.

ATTEST:

Municipal Clerk

Alcoholic Beverage Control Board 5848 E Tudor Rd Anchorage, AK 99507

Renewal Liquor License

4894 - 4895

PAGE 1 OF 2 (907) 269-0350 Fax: (907) 272-9412 www.dps.state.ak.us/abc

	lication is for:			
	Seasonal - Two 6-month periods in each year of the biennial period begi	nning	and ending	
)d	Full 2-year period	Mo/Day	- 0	Mo/Day

SECTION A. LICENSE IN	FORMATION.	Must be com	pleted for a	ll types of appli	cations.			MANA		
License Renewal Period (new): License Tva	٧٠				Statute Refer	rence	FEES License Fee: S		
	Rai	0 Li	KUM	Licer	56	Sec. 04.11,				
License #: 806	17.50					Sec. 04.11,		Filing Fee: \$200.00		
Local Governing Body: (City, Borough or Unorganized)			Community Council Name(s) & Mailing Address: {If applicable					Fingerprint: (\$54.25 per person)		
Federal EIN or SSN:							Total Submitted: \$			
Federal EIN or SSN: C7 - 46 Name of Applicant	4337									
Name of Applicant (Corp/LLC/LP/LLP/Individual // URA	Lim Of	Doing Business As (Business Name): Office Cocktail Louge 907-5 Fax Number					elephone Number: 274~4c42 er:			
Mailing Address:				Location of Pr		131.75	Email Add	Address:		
1736 KATRI, City, State, Zip:	A CIVC	—	75 -	NORTH	0 0,- 0	a Je pris				
Arch AK	99506	'								
Has the license been exercises	f or active at leas	t 30 ei ght-h	our days de	iring each of th	e two pre	ceding calen	dar years?	AS 04.11.330(3)]		
Yes □ No If No, your application will be SECTION B. BENEVAL IN										
DECITOR D. MEREMAT H	ITUKMALIUN									
Has the licensed premises been the last diagram submitted?	changed from			unge in ownersh pplication subm		renewal of the	he notice requ	es this renewal include ired under AS04.11.150(a) in response to written		
Yes If yes, submit a new No	☐ Yes ⊠ No	Yes orders?			orders?					
SECTION C - Individual, corp	orate officer, limit	ed liability o	rganization	member, mana	ger or part	ner hackgrou	nd.			
Does any individual, corporate or indirect interest in any other	officer, director, li	mited liabili	V OTVANIZAL	ion member m	DOGGE OF H	artner named	in this appl	ication have any direct		
Yes If Yes, complete the No	following. Attach	additional s	heets if nece	ssary.						
Name N	ame of Business	T	ype of Lice	nse	Business	Street Add	ress	State		
		ŀ					İ			
						·				
					 -					
					<u> </u>					
Has any individual, corporate officer, director, limited liability organization member, manager or partner named in this application been convicted of a felony, a violation of AS 04, or been convicted as a licensee or manager of licensed premises in another state of the liquor laws of that state?										
Yes If Yes, attach written explanation. No										
Diffice use only	<u></u>			-						
Date Approved		-	Director	's Signature						

Renewal App 11/05

Renewal App 11/05

Liquor License

PAGE 2 of 2 Licensee Information www.dps.state.ak.us/abc

						والمساور		····	
Corporations, LLCs, LLPs	and LPs mu	st be re	gistered with	the Dept	t. of Community ar	d Econo	mic Dev	elopment	
OFFICE CCC	OFFICE CCKTail Louis & NA					Telephone Number A			
Corporate Mailing Address: 545 C Northern Light Anch				l	State	Zip Code			
Name, Mailing Address and Telephon	Agent		Date of Incorporation Certification with DC	OR ED	State of Incorporation				
Is the Entity in compliance with the reporting requirements of Title 10 of the Alaska Statutes? Yes INO If no, attach written explanation. Your entity must be in compliance with Title 10 of the Alaska Statutes to be a valid liquor licensee.								xplanation.	
Entity Members (Must include President, Secretary, Treasurer, Vice-President, Manager and Shareholder/Member with at least 10%)									
Name	Title	% I							
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	11116	70	Home Ad	Gress & re	lephone Number	elephone nber	Date of Birt		
	 	 		······		<u> </u>			
	ļ <u>.</u>		 						
·	ļ	$\downarrow \downarrow \downarrow$	·						
NORT A		\perp							
NOTE: On a separate sheet provide information on ownership other organized entities that are shareholders of the licensee.									
Individual Licensees/Affiliates (T	he ABC Board d	lefines an	"Affiliate" as the	spouse or s	ignificant other of a lice	sce. Each	Affiliate m	ust he listed \	
Individual Licensees/Affiliates (The ABC Board defines an "Affiliate" Name: The ABC Board defines an "Affiliate" Applicant Applicant One of the ABC Board defines an "Affiliate"			ant 🗆	Name:/	1730 FAIRENT	- Hali	Appli	cant A	
Address: 1736 KATRIAH CIA Affiliate B			ite ⊠.	Address	17 X FATIRIAN	Ein	Affili	ate 🔲	
Name: Timple 13-LL Applicant DAddress: 1736 147244 Cir. Affiliate B. Home Phone: 907-338-306 Date of Birth: Work Phone: 907-374-9042-176-5			f Birth: パーら ナ	Home Pl Work Ph	hone: 907-338- none: 907-374	3665	Date of	of Birth:	
Name: Address:		Applicant □ Name: Affiliate □ Addres					Appli	cant 🗆	
Home Phone:		Date of Birth: Home Ph			2000		Date o	of Birth:	
rk Phone:				Work Phone:					
Declaration									
I declare under penalty of perjury that and belief it is true, correct and complete, I hereby certify that there have been no certifies on behalf of the organized entity. I further certify that I have read and am than the licensee(s) has any direct or indirect or provide all information requirements.	and trus application office it is understood to familiar with Tit ect financial inter	ers or stock that a mism tle 4 of the rest in the l	n violation of any kholders that have epresentation of fi Alaska statutes a licensed business	security inter not been repact is cause for not its regular	rest or other contracted ob corted to the Alcoholic Be- or rejection of this applica- ions, and that in accordance	ligations. verage Contr	rol Board. 1	The undersigned	
Signature of Licensee(s)									
Signature News ABlul "Halim (1)			Sign	ature	The same of the sa		MANIMAN D.	WIL MILL	
Name & Title (Please Print) Owner			Nam	e & Title (P	Please Print)		Comme	WANT TO BE	
Subscribed and swom to before me this 30 day of De Ce wheet AOUS			Subs		sworn to before me this	*	NOT/ PUBI		
Notary Public in and for the State of Alaska			Nota	Notary Public in and for the State of Alask					
My commission expirest				ommissio	n expires:		<i>"""</i>	Witner,	
	11 1/11	1	1 447 4	THE PROPERTY OF THE	a vibilioj.				

Content ID: 008145

Type: AR_AllOther - All Other Resolutions

A RESOLUTION OF THE ANCHORAGE MUNICIPAL ASSEMBLY STATING ITS PROTEST REGARDING THE RENEWAL OF BEVERAGE DISPENSARY LIQUOR LICENSE #806 FOR NURA ABDUL-HALIM, OFFICE COCKTAIL

Title: LOUNGE, LOCATED AT 545 EAST NORTHERN LIGHTS BOULEVARD, AND

AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL CLERK TO TAKE CERTAIN ACTION.

Author: delongmm
Initiating
Dept: Muni_Clk

Date 9/18/09 7:15 AM **Prepared:**

Assembly

Meeting 9/29/09

Date:

Workflow Name	Action Date	<u>Action</u>	<u>User</u>	Security Group	Content ID
Clerk_Admin_SubWorkflow	9/18/09 7:21 AM		Michelle M. DeLong	Public	008145
AllOtherARWorkflow	9/18/09 7:21 AM		Michelle M. DeLong	Public	008145